CAPEX 29,611,434 kEur
Savings – Electrical 1,000 GWh/r
Savings – Thermal 32,069 GWh/r
Savings – PES 38,277 GWh/r
Cost Savings 1,612,775 kEur/y

Public & Commercial Building Sector

Number of buildings 81,747 -
Total Building Area 112,897 th. sq. m.
CAPEX 13,471,117 kEur
Savings – Electrical 3,335 GWh/r
Savings – Thermal 8,999 GWh/r
Savings – PES 19,904 GWh/r
Cost Savings 642,213 kEur/y

Storey: 1-2 3-5 6-8 9-12 13-15 16 +
Rehabilitated until
2030 30% 35% - 35% 20% 35%

Type: Pre-school School Medical Other
Rehabilitated until
2030 40% 40% 50% 30%

0

500

1.000

1.500

2.000

2.500

3.000

3.500

4.000

4.500

Residential Public Total
G

W
h/

y Savings allocation

Electiricty Thermal

Savings per type

32

Identification of solutions for renovation

32

Specific Energy Consumption Indicators

33

Excluding
ESM 6 - Solar PV

Results - Benchmarks
Following actions
• Confirmation of assumptions
• Confirmation of mix of target groups
• Fine tuning-cost optimal
• Yearly allocation
• Political decision on targets

33

SEC Before (for total building stock) SEC After (for refurbished buildings)
Electrical Thermal Total Electrical Thermal Total

Residential Buildings Residential Buildings

1-2 27.7 196.9 224.6 1-2 24.4 90.2 114.6

3-5 28.2 165.7 193.9 3-5 24.9 59.0 83.9

6-8 26.3 133.3 159.6 6-8 26.3 133.3 159.6

9-12 26.2 129.2 155.4 9-12 22.9 22.5 45.4

13-15 27.0 124.1 151.1 13-15 23.7 17.4 41.0

16+ 27.0 123.2 150.2 16+ 23.6 16.5 40.2

Total 27.4 174.8 202.2 Total 24.1 67.7 91.8

Public Buildings Public Buildings

Pre-school 25.1 220.0 245.2 Pre-school 15.7 140.4 156.0

School 25.1 132.7 157.8 School 15.7 53.2 68.8

Medical 60.3 149.5 209.8 Medical 50.9 68.8 119.6

Other 50.2 100.0 150.2 Other 40.8 20.2 61.0

Total 41.4 121.1 162.5 Total 30.1 67.3 97.4

Savings per building type

34

Results summary

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1.000

1-2 3-5 6-8 9-12 13-15 16+
0

5.000

10.000

15.000

20.000

M
W

h/
y

–
El

ec
tr

ic
al

M
W

h/
y

-T
he

rm
al

Residential - Energy savings per building type

Thermal Electrical

0

500

1.000

1.500

2.000

2.500

3.000

Pre-school School Medical Other
0

500

1.000

1.500

2.000

2.500

3.000

3.500

4.000

4.500

5.000

M
W

h/
y

-E
le

ct
ric

al

M
W

h/
y

-T
he

rm
al

Public - Energy savings per building type

Thermal Electrical

Identification of solutions for renovation